Toothed belt axes EGC-HD-TB, with heavy-duty guide
TOC Bookmark
Toothed belt axes EGC-HD-TB, with heavy-duty guide
Selection aid
Key features
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Data sheet

Emergency buffer NPE a page 35
Shock absorber YSRW a page 35
(order code A or C)
Material:
Anodised aluminium
RoHS-compliant
Cannot be used in combination with
the variants GP or C.
[1] Emergency buffer NPE
[2] Shock absorber YSRW
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B3 D1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 L3 L4 Weight Part no. Type
min. [g]
Shock absorber retainer
125 120 60 M16x1 19.8 0.4 9.7 50 – 20 36 286 1653251 EAYH-L2-125
160 150.7 75.3 M22x1.5 26.2 0.8 12.3 70 – 26 38.5 622 1653250 EAYH-L2-160
220 204 102 M26x1.5 38.7 0.1 15 70 – 34 63.5 1218 1653253 EAYH-L2-220
Retaining bracket for emergency buffer
125 120 – – 19.8 0.4 – 50 17 – – 260 1662803 EAYH-L2-125-N
160 150.7 – – 26.2 0.8 – 70 25 – – 617 1669259 EAYH-L2-160-N
220 204 – – 38.7 0.1 – 70 30 – – 1195 1669260 EAYH-L2-220-N
Switch lug SF-EGC-HD-1
For sensing via proximity switch
SIES-8M
(order code X or Z)
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B2 D1 H1 L1 L2 Weight Part no. Type
[g]
125 2 M4x8 7.8 150 56 70 570027 SF-EGC-HD-1-125
160 3 M4x8 7.3 170 76 160 1645872 SF-EGC-HD-1-160
220 3 M5x10 11.5 250 140 310 1645866 SF-EGC-HD-1-220
Shock absorber retainer
Switch lug
34 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/01
Toothed belt axes EGC-HD-TB, with heavy-duty guide
Accessories
Switch lug SF-EGC-HD-2
For sensing via proximity switch
SIEN-M8B (order code O, P, W or R) or
SIES-8M (order code X or Z)
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Sensor bracket HWS-EGC
For proximity switch SIEN-M8B (order
code O, P, W or R)
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 D3 D4 H1 H2
@ @
125 24 2 25.5 18 M4x8 M5x8 8.4 5.2 9 35
160 27 3 25.5 18 M4x8 M5x8 8.4 5.2 10.3 35
220 31 3 25.5 18 M5x10 M5x14 8.4 5.2 11.5 65
For size H3 H4 H5 H6 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
125 25 3 45 14 150 56 135 20 35 48
160 25 3 45 22.2 170 76 135 20 35 48
220 55 3 75 18.4 250 140 215 20 35 48
For size Weight Part no. Type For size Weight Part no. Type
[g] [g]
Switch lug Sensor bracket
125 122 570030 SF-EGC-HD-2-125 125 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
160 261 1645865 SF-EGC-HD-2-160 160 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
220 430 1645868 SF-EGC-HD-2-220 220 217 570365 HWS-EGC-M8-B
Sensor bracket
352024/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes EGC-HD-TB, with heavy-duty guide
Accessories
Ordering data
For size Description Order code Part no. Type PU1)
Emergency buffer NPE
125 Use in combination with retaining
bracket EAYH
A 1662475 NPE-125 1
160 1672593 NPE-160
220 1672598 NPE-220
Shock absorber YSRW Data sheets a Internet: ysrw
125 Use in combination with shock
absorber retainer EAYH
C 191196 YSRW-12-20 1
160 191197 YSRW-16-26
220 191198 YSRW-20-34
Slot nut NST
125, 1602) For mounting slot Y 150914 NST-5-M5 1
8047843 NST-5-M5-10 10
8047878 NST-5-M5-50 50
1603), 220 For mounting slot Y 150915 NST-8-M6 1
8047868 NST-8-M6-10 10
8047869 NST-8-M6-50 50
Centring pin/sleeve ZBS/ZBH
125 For slide – 150928 ZBS-5 10
125, 160, 220 8137184 ZBH-9-B
Slot cover ABP

Type of mounting Electrical connection Switching
output
Cable length Order code Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from
above, flush with the
cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 X 551386 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-7.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551387 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551396 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-7.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551397 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Inserted in the slot from
above, flush with the
cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 Z 551391 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-7.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551392 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-0.3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551401 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-7.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551402 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-0.3-M8D
Adapter kit
Support profile
Proximity switch
Example